(1,707)

1,067

(94)

765

1,263

(1,049)

182

(111)

(420)

466

(167)

198

(43p)

(14p)

9p

(1p)

6p

11p

(9p)

2p

(1p)

(4p)

(2p)

(1p)

37

Structural Hedge Sensitivity of Net interest income to interest
rate changes

35 34 33

87 88 90

Q4 2016

123

Q3 2016

122

Q2 2016

122

Equity hedge Product hedge

 Structural hedges of £123bn as at 31 December 2016 generated a benefit of £1.3bn
through net interest income for the year

 Around 73% of these hedges are part of a five year rolling hedge programme and around
27% as part of a 10 year hedge that will progressively roll-off over the coming years

 At 31 December 2016, the 5-year swap rate was 0.74% compared with 1.45% one year
previously. The market rate matching the amortising structure of the hedge was 0.60%

Sensitivity
(£m)

+ 25 basis point shift in yield curves 96

− 25 basis point shift in yield curves (236)

+ 100 basis point shift in yield curves 500

− 100 basis point shift in yield curves (378)

(£bn)

38

Structural hedging - Interest rate sensitivity

39

CET1 and leverage ratios

13.0%13.4%

8.6%

+480bps

Target FY 2016 FY 2013

+170bps

5.1%

FY 2016 FY 2013

3.4%

CET1 Ratio Leverage Ratio

Leverage ratio – key drivers

Leverage ratio (%)

(£bn) % change

CET 1 capital 37.6 30.6   (19%)

AT1 capital 2.0 4.0   100%

Tier 1 Capital 39.6 34.7   (12%)

Total Funded Assets 552.9 551.7 (0%)

Total assets 815.4 798.7   (2%)

Netting and variation margin (258.6) (241.7)   (7%)

Securities financing transactions gross up 5.1 2.3   (55%)

Regulatory deductions & other adjustments 1.5   0.1   (93%)

Potential future exposures on derivatives 75.6   65.3   (14%)

Undrawn commitments 63.5 58.6   (8%)

Leverage exposure 702.5 683.3   (3%)

FY 2016 FY 2015

5.1%
5.6%

40

Credit risk

 Excluding Ulster Bank ROI and Capital Resolution the REIL ratio is 1.5%

41

FY 2016 REILs

(74%)

FY 2016

10.3

8.0
2.3

FY 2013

39.4

19.1

20.3

(3.1%)

Capital
Resolution

Ex Capital
Resolution

(9.4%)

3.5

(54%)

FY 2016 (1) FY 2013

7.6

FY 2016 Ulster ROI REILs

£bn (as % of Total Gross L&As)

(28.5%)

(17.4%)

£bn (as % of Total Gross L&As)

(1) In 2016 Ulster Bank ROI widened the definition of non-performing loans which are considered to be impaired to include multiple forbearance arrangements and probationary mortgages.

Reduction of Capital Resolution RWAs

42

7 8

21

16

4

4

4
6

2017 Target(3)

~15-20

Q4 2016

35(2)

3 2

1

3
3

Q4 2015

49

3

Markets
Shipping
Loan portfolios(1)

Operational risk

Alawwal Bank
Other

GTS

RWAs, £bn

(1) Loan portfolios include APAC, EMEA, Americas and Legacy (2) May not cast due to rounding (3) 2017 target excludes the disposal of Alawwal Bank